United States District Court Southern District of New York

Virginia L. Giuffre,

Plaintiff,

Case No.: 15-cv-07433-RWS

v.

Ghislaine Maxwell,

Defendant.

<u>PLAINTIFF'S MOTION TO EXCLUDE DEFENDANT'S DESIGNATION OF</u> <u>DEPOSITION EXCERPTS OF VIRIGINA GIUFFRE IN AN UNRELATED CASE</u>

Sigrid McCawley BOIES, SCHILLER & FLEXNER LLP 401 E. Las Olas Blvd., Suite 1200 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301 (954) 356-0011

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	
FACTUAL BACKGROUND	
ARGUMENT	
I. MS. GIUFFRE'S DEPOSITION TESTIMONY FROM ANOTHER CASE IS NOT ADMISSIBLE UNDER FED. R. CIV. P. 32(a)(8)	,
II. THE COURT SHOULD ALSO USE ITS DISCRETION TO PRECLUDE INTRODUCTION OF RECORDED DEPOSITION TESTIMONY FROM MS. GIUFFRE WHEN SHE IS AVAILABLE AS A LIVE WITNESS, BOTH DURING HER CASE IN CHIEF AND DURING THE DEFENSE CASE	1
CONCLUSION	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Arnstein v. Porter, 154 F.2d 464 (2d Cir. 1946)	3
Bobb v. Modern Products, Inc., 648 F.2d 1051 (5th Cir.1981)	3
Duttle v. Bandler & Kass, 127 F.R.D. 46 (S.D.N.Y. 1989)	, 4
Napier v. Bossard, 102 F.2d 467 (2d Cir. 1939)	3
Nash v. Heckler, 108 F.R.D. 376 (W.D.N.Y.1985)	4
United States v. De Sisto, 329 F.2d 929 (2d Cir.1964)	4
United States v. Int'l Bus. Machines Corp., 90 F.R.D. 377 (S.D.N.Y. 1981)	, 4

<u>Rules</u>

<u>Cases</u>

Fed. R. Evid. 32	4
Fed. R. Civ. P. 32(a)(8)	1, 2
Fed. R. Evid. 611(a)(1)	3
Fed. R. Evid. 613	4
